OP \$115.00 1656143

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM708277

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INFOR INVESTMENTS, LLC		10/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEXAGON EAM HOLDINGS, LLC	
Street Address:	305 Intergraph Way	
City:	Madison	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35758	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1656143	MP2
Registration Number:	2494557	MP2 ENTERPRISE
Registration Number:	2461965	MP2 PROFESSIONAL
Registration Number:	2487795	MP2 WEBLINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 256-730-2000

Email: trademarks@intergraph.com

Correspondent Name: Victor Pate

Address Line 1: 305 Intergraph Way

Address Line 4: Madison, ALABAMA 35758

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Victor Pate
SIGNATURE:	/Victor Pate/
DATE SIGNED:	02/14/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Step 2 - Entity Name Change INFOR INVESTMENTS, LLC to HEXAGON EAM HOLDINGS, LLC#page1.tif source=Step 2 - Entity Name Change INFOR INVESTMENTS, LLC to HEXAGON EAM HOLDINGS, LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007634 FRAME: 0052

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "INFOR INVESTMENTS,

LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "INFOR INVESTMENTS, LLC" TO

"HEXAGON EAM HOLDINGS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH

DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 5:51 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

4561865 8100 SR# 20213421353 Authentication: 204336846 Date: 10-06-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007634 FRAME: 0053

RECORDED: 02/14/2022

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:51 PM 10:04/2021
FILED 05:51 PM 10:04/2021
SR 20213421353 - File Number 4561865

INFOR INVESTMENTS, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware (the "Act"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. This Certificate of Amendment (this "Certificate") amends the provisions of the Company's Certificate of Formation filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on December 28, 2020 (the "Certificate of Formation").
- 2. Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Company is Hexagon EAM Holdings, LLC (the "Company").

- 3. This amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 18-202 and 18-302 of the Act.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Formation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by M. Scott Moore, its Vice President, this 1st day of October, 2021.

By:

Infor Investments, LLC

M. Scott Moore

DocuSigned by:

Name: M. Scott Moore Its: Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 007634 FRAME: 0054